

05.02.2026

Item no.17

Court No.50

Gobordhan Prasad

VS

Ganesh Sani

Ld. Advocate Gouranga Manna & Shymal
Sanyal appears for petitioner.

In view of the office note dated 04.02.2026,
Learned Advocate for the petitioner is directed to take
steps in connection with CAN No. 1 of 2025, within a
period of two weeks.

Sd/-

(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta

Dic. & Cor. by me

Sd/-

(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta