

19.02.2026

Item no.16

Court No.50

Gobordhan Prasad

VS.

Ganesh Sani

As per office noted dated 17.02.2026 the matter is ready for further proceeding. .

Department is directed to act upon.

Previous office note dated 04.02.2026 reflects that the CAN application No. 1 of 2025 is pending. It is taken up today. The application is filed within the statutory period of time accordingly the substitution is allowed. Let the petitioner named as Dinesh Prasad be substituted and note it in the relevant Registrar. Department is directed to take steps accordingly. The record is ready for placing before the Hon'ble Bench. Department is directed to act accordingly.

Sd/-

(Jimut Bahan Biswas)

Registrar Admn. (L&OM)

High Court At Calcutta