

17.04.2026
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 25
SM

CO 3882 of 2023
With
IA No.: CAN 2 of 2026
Dinesh Prasad & Ors.
Versus
Ganesh Sani

Mr. Shyamal Sanyal
Mr. Gouranga Manna

.....for the petitioners

Mr. Najmee Parveen

.....for the opposite party

- 1.** Affidavit-of-service filed be taken on record.
- 2.** CAN 2 of 2026 is moved praying for extension of interim order first granted on 20th November, 2024.
- 3.** On hearing the parties, the interim order be extended till 18th June, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
- 4.** **CAN 2 of 2026 is disposed of.**
- 5.** The matter be placed before the Bench having determination.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]